In the Matter of *The Securities Act, 1988*, SS 1988, c S-42.2

and

In the Matter of Fluid FX (also known as: Fluid FX Inc., Fluid FX International, and Fluid FX Offshore LLC) Paul Anderson Alan P. Howard John Andrews

ORDER WAIVING SERVICE Pursuant to Saskatchewan Policy Statement 12-602 s. 1.4.2 Inability to Effect Service

WHEREAS the Chairperson or the Director may refer a matter to the Commission to conduct a hearing pursuant to section 8.1 of *The Securities Act, 1988* (the *Act*);

AND WHEREAS cogent evidence has been heard in this matter that all reasonable efforts have been made to service the Respondents in this matter;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of s. 1.4.2 of Saskatchewan Policy Statement 12-602 that service be waived on the following Respondents:

Fluid FX International Fluid FX Inc. Fluid FX Offshore LLC Paul Anderson Alan P. Howard John Andrews

Dated at Regina, Saskatchewan on August 5, 2020.

Howard Bright

Howard Crofts Chairman of the Panel